
1520 

Port 

CH 
CH 
CH 
DN 

CH 

CH 
CH 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 

CH 
AK 

AK 

CH 

CH 
CH 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

508 
528 
525 
544 

544 

504 
510 

537 
15731 

15730 

15707 
536 

498 
15734 

15709 

507 

542 
494 
540 

Tariff 
Item 

84.22.009 
84.23.079 
84.29.000 
84.36.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.47.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84. 61.021 
84.63.029 

85.12.009 

85.28.000 

90.24.011 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/84-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Wattyl conveyor roller shell ends, for use in making conveyor rollers 
Kassbohrer rotary snow tiller . . . . . . . . . . 
Simon exact wheat measurer, for delivery of precise amounts of wheat 
Gill box machines, for use in preparing silver for worsted spinning 

(three only) 
CMZ 6 Jennying machine, hand driven swaging, wiring, flanging, 

shearing machine 
Pfauter RSI gear hobbing machine, for use in making gear boxes .. 
Pertici univer power feed machine, to feed timber into spindle moulder 

and other wood working machinery 
Fan jet snow maker . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Klenzade "foamer" models, IL-HP, K-LP, units for cleaning of dairy 

and related food industry equipment 
Lubri -Klenz 260, cleaning and sanitizing unit, for use in dairy and 

related food processing industries 
Shoda, numerically controlled multi purpose router model NC 516S 
Type 80, tyre assembly machine with associated type 185 servers, for 

making tyres 
Aerosol valves, complete with large spray nozzle, base 13 mm .. 
Sew helical and helical bevel gear units, for drive units for dry drum 

barking and chipping plant 
Heatflon PTFE heating panel, for heating of strongly oxidizing acids 

in tanks 
Microprossor load controller component, of electric intermittent 

sjmttle kiln . 
Nohken pneumatic level control FP-IA, FP-3, FP-500E . . . . 
Pol'.table infra-red, ray type thermometer . . . . . . . . 
Simrad TE5 pulse transmitter, for use with Echo sounder trawl system, 

in tracking of fish shoals 

No. 50 

Rates of Duty 

I 
Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 27 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
num_~er, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(h). The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Nature of Contract 

Road Services Terminal Wanganui 
Bridge 118 MSL Clean and Paint 

Hydroseeding Batterslopes: Canterbury and 
Marlborough 

Spring Creek Yard: Tender for new accessway 
Otira :-single persons living quarters 

10/2100/9 

Name and Address of Contractor 

McMillan and Lockwood Ltd., P.O. Box 1646, Palmerston North 
Anti-Corrosion Services (Timaru) Ltd., 34-40 Holglem Street, Washdyke, 

Timaru 
Evergreen Soil Conservation (Rotorua) Ltd., P.O. Box IOll, Rotorua 

Marlborough Asphalt Ltd., P.O. Box 2064, Stoke, Nelson 
I. Le Page, 34 Lees Road, Christchurch 5 .. 

Amount of 
Contract 

$ 

408,639.00 
39,752.59 

23,419.68 

49,655.10 
99,034.00 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 


