THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/84—Applications for Approval—con	
$1 \alpha r r r r n \sigma r r \sigma r \sigma r \sigma \sigma r \sigma \sigma r \sigma \sigma r \sigma r$	tinued

Port	Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
Folt	No.	Item	Goous	Normal	Pref.	Ref
СН	508	84.22.009	Wattyl conveyor roller shell ends, for use in making conveyor rollers	Free*	Free*	15
CH	528	84.23.079	Kassbohrer rotary spow tiller	Free*	Free*	10
CH	525	84.29.000	Simon exact wheat measurer, for delivery of precise amounts of wheat	Free*	Free*	10
DN	544	84.36.009	Gill box machines, for use in preparing silver for worsted spinning (three only)	Free*	Free*	10
CH	544	84.45.009	CMZ 6 Jennying machine, hand driven swaging, wiring, flanging, shearing machine	Free*	Free*	10
CH	504	84.45.009	Pfauter RS1 gear hobbing machine, for use in making gear boxes	Free*	Free*	10
CH	510	84.47.009	Pertici univer power feed machine, to feed timber into spindle moulder and other wood working machinery	Free*	Free*	10
CH	537	84.59.059		Free*	Free*	10
AK	15731	84.59.059	Fan jet snow maker Klenzade "foamer" models, IL-HP, K-LP, units for cleaning of dairy and related food industry equipment	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15730	84.59.059	Lubri -Klenz 260, cleaning and sanitizing unit, for use in dairy and related food processing industries	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15707	84.59.059	Shoda, numerically controlled multi purpose router model NC 516S	Free*	Free*	10
CH	536	84.59.059	Type 80, tyre assembly machine with associated type 185 servers, for making tyres	Free*	Free*	10
CH ·	498	84.61.021	Aerosol valves, complete with large spray nozzle, base 13 mm	Free*		
ĀK	15734	84.63.029	Sew helical and helical bevel gear units, for drive units for dry drum barking and chipping plant	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15709	85.12.009	Heatflon PTFE heating panel, for heating of strongly oxidizing acids in tanks	Free*	Free*	10
CH	507	85.28.000	Microprossor load controller component, of electric intermittent shuttle kiln	Free*	Free*	10
CH	542	90.24.011	Nohken pneumatic level control FP-1A, FP-3, FP-500E	Free*		
CH	494	90.28.009	Portable infra-red, ray type thermometer	Free*	Free*	ġġ
DN	540	90.28.009	Simrad TE5 pulse transmitter, for use with Echo sounder trawl system, in tracking of fish shoals	Free*	Free*	99
		'		*or such higher rate of		
				duty as the Minister		
• . •			·	may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b). The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Nature of Contract	Name and Address of Contractor	Amount of Contract \$	
Road Services Terminal Wanganui Bridge 118 MSL Clean and Paint	McMillan and Lockwood Ltd., P.O. Box 1646, Palmerston North Anti-Corrosion Services (Timaru) Ltd., 34–40 Holglem Street, Washdyke, Timaru	408,639.00 39,752.59	
Hydroseeding Batterslopes: Canterbury and Marlborough	Evergreen Soil Conservation (Rotorua) Ltd., P.O. Box 1011, Rotorua	23,419.68	
Spring Creek Yard: Tender for new accessway Otira:—single persons living quarters	Marlborough Asphalt Ltd., P.O. Box 2064, Stoke, Nelson I. Le Page, 34 Lees Road, Christchurch 5	49,655.10 99,034.00	

10/2100/9

• • • . . .

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.